
From: Kathleen Saadat 

Subject: COAB Resignation


Date: April 8, 2016 at 3:23:14 PM PDT


To: Catherine Maile Gardner >, Jimi Johnson


< >, Jakhary Jackson


<Jakhary.Jackson@portlandoregon.gov>, Philip Wolfe


<philip.wolfe@portlanddisability.com>, Rochelle Silver ,


Laquida Landford >, Vince Elmore


<devinci.elmore@portlandoregon.gov>, Tom Steenson


>, Mireaya Medina 


Avel Gordly >, Michele Hughes


<michele.hughes@portlandoregon.gov>, Sharon Meieran


>, Ime Kerlee >, Michael


Cahana <rabbicahana@bethisrael-pdx.org>, Myrlaviani Rivier


>, Alisha Moreland M.D. <AMoreland@voaor.org>, "Se-

ah-dom Edmo" >, Bud Feuless >,


"Lt. Tashia Hager" <Tashia.Hager@portlandoregon.gov>


Cc: Paul Meyer <Paul.Meyer@portlandoregon.gov>, Dennis Rosenbaum


< >, "Jonas Geissler (CRT)"


<Jonas.Geissler@usdoj.gov>, Amy Ruiz <amyr@strategies360.com>, "Hood,


Mandi" <Mandi.Hood@portlandoregon.gov>, Cody Ridenour


<cody.ridenour@portlandoregon.gov>, Michael Marshman


<Michael.Marshman@portlandoregon.gov>, Ellen Osoinach


<Ellen.Osoinach@portlandoregon.gov>


Colleagues,

I regret to inform you that Officer Paul Meyer has resigned from the COAB.  He

has been a tremendous asset to the work of the COAB and will be missed.  (See

his note below.)


Kathleen Saadat

Chair, Community Oversight Advisory Board

Compliance Officer/Community Liaison


Begin forwarded message:


From: "Meyer, Paul" <Paul.Meyer@portlandoregon.gov>


Subject: COAB


Date: April 8, 2016 at 3:09:29 PM PDT


To: "O'Dea, Larry" <Larry.ODea@portlandoregon.gov>, "Osoinach, Ellen"


<Ellen.Osoinach@portlandoregon.gov>, "Marshman, Michael"


<Michael.Marshman@portlandoregon.gov>, "Geissler, Jonas (CRT)"


<Jonas.Geissler@usdoj.gov>, "Hager, Jared (USAOR)"
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<Jared.Hager@usdoj.gov>, Amy Watson <acwatson@gmail.com>,


 , "Buckley, Mary Claire"


<MaryClaire.Buckley@portlandoregon.gov>, Dennis Rosenbaum


< >


Cc: "Parman, Bryan" <Bryan.Parman@portlandoregon.gov>, "Elmore, DeVinci"


<DeVinci.Elmore@portlandoregon.gov>, "Hager, Tashia"


<Tashia.Hager@portlandoregon.gov>, "Hughes, Michele"


<Michele.Hughes@portlandoregon.gov>, "Jackson, Jakhary"


<Jakhary.Jackson@portlandoregon.gov>


This is a formal notice, as of today, April 8th,, 2016; I will no


longer be a member of the Community Oversight Advisory Board


(COAB).


I appreciate all of the hard work from so many and I wish


everyone on the COAB the best of luck in all future endeavors.


Sincerelly,


Officer Paul Meyer


Portland Police Bureau


Training Division


14912 NE Airport Way


Portland, Oregon 97230


503-793-9413


paul.meyer@portlandoregon.gov
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Redaction Date:  Thursday, July 07, 2016 8:55:57 AM

Total Number of Redactions: 18

By Exemption:

    "This is the description of the first redaction reason." (Reason 1): 18 instances

By Page:

    Page 1 - "This is the description of the first redaction reason." (Reason 1): 15 instances
    Page 2 - "This is the description of the first redaction reason." (Reason 1): 3 instances


